Agency
E240
C050
X220
H530
H910
E200
F310
HI120
P200
H170
L240
HO030
E230
L460
E120
H960
U200
V040
D500
P160
J200
H790
L080
P320
R280
N040
J160
H630
R600
P500
J020
R200
N120
R360
J120
R400
P240
P280
NO080

Section
100
58
113
24
28
59
107
14
45
16
39
11
61
71
97
30
86
112
93
44
37
26
41
50
80
65
36
1
33
55
33
78
67
81
35
82
47
49
66

ALPHABETIC AGENCY INDEX PART 1A

Agency Name

ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT

AID TO SUBDIVISIONS - STATE TREASURER

AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CONSORTIUM

ARTS COMMISSION

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - EDUCATION & GENERAL
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES
COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY

COMMISSION FOR THE BLIND

COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION

COMMISSION ON INDIGENT DEFENSE

COMMISSION ON MINORITY AFFAIRS

COMPTROLLER GENERAL'S OFFICE

CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS

DEBT SERVICE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF ARCHIVES & HISTORY
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING & REGULATION
DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION & TOURISM
DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION, PAROLE & PARDON SERVICES

Page
231
155
252

60
70
156
244
27
121
32
105
22
160
181
227
72
207
251
219
118
95
66
110
138
192
170
91

200
147

80
188
176
194

84
197
125
134
173



Agency
J060
K050
R440
L040
U120
E260
H730
L060
U300
A850
H670
E280
P120
HI180
D050
D200
L120
H640
H650
HO060
L320
L360
U150
P340
B040
H210
N200
Al150
A050
A200
A170
A010
H660
H510
D250
R060
D300
P360
S600

Section
31
63
109
38
84
101
32
40
87

4

8
102
43
17
92A
92C

10
12
42
70
85
51
57
18
64
91C
91B
91E
91D
91A

23
94
73
92D
52
111

ALPHABETIC AGENCY INDEX PART 1A

Agency Name

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION
DEPARTMENT ON AGING

DIVISION OF AERONAUTICS

EDUCATION OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION

ELECTION COMMISSION

FORESTRY COMMISSION

FRANCIS MARION UNIVERSITY

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - EXECUTIVE CONTROL OF STATE
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - MANSION AND GROUNDS
GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE
GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR ARTS AND HUMANITIES
GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS
HIGHER EDUCATION TUITION GRANTS COMMISSION
HOUSING FINANCE & DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION

INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD

JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

LANDER UNIVERSITY

LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL

LEG DEPT - CODIFICATION OF LAWS & LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
LEG DEPT - HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE AUDIT COUNCIL

LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY

LEG DEPT - THE SENATE

LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF

OFFICE OF RESILIENCE

PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL

Page
73
166
247
97
203
234
78
108
208
10
18
237
116
34
214
215
16
20
21
24
112
180
206
143
150
36
169
211
210
213
212
209

57
225
183
216
144
250



Agency
E210
F500
R040
E190
E500
P450
P400
H750
P260
E080
F270
H240
P210
R120
H590
R230
R520
E550
D100
H8&70
H950
E160
F300
X500
H090
H150
H270
H290
H360
H370
H380
H390
H400
H340
H710
H470
R0O80

Section
60
108
72
99
103
54
53

6

48
96
105
19
46
75
25
79
110
104
62
27
29
98
106
115
13
15
20A
20B
20D
20E
20F
20G
20H
20C

21
74

ALPHABETIC AGENCY INDEX PART 1A

Agency Name

PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION
PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RETIREMENT SYSTEM INVESTMENT COMMISSION
REVENUE & FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE

RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY

S.C. CONSERVATION BANK

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND THE BLIND

SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM

SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE

SFAA - STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES
STATE ACCIDENT FUND

STATE BOARD FOR TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION
STATE BOARD OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
STATE ETHICS COMMISSION

STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY
STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION

STATE LIBRARY

STATE MUSEUM COMMISSION

STATE TREASURER'S OFFICE

STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

TAX RELIEF TRUST FUND

THE CITADEL

UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

USC - AIKEN CAMPUS

USC - BEAUFORT CAMPUS

USC - LANCASTER CAMPUS

USC - SALKEHATCHIE CAMPUS

USC - SUMTER CAMPUS

USC - UNION CAMPUS

USC - UPSTATE

WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL
WINTHROP UNIVERSITY

WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION

Page
158
245
182
230
239
146
145

13
133
226
242

37
124
187

62
191
249
240
162

68

71
229
243
253

25

31

39

43

47

49

50

52

54

45

11

56
185



Agency
A010
A050
A150
A170
A200
A850
B040
C050
D050
D100
D200
D250
D300
D500
E080
E120
E160
E190
E200
E210
E230
E240
E260
E280
E500
E550
F270
F300
F310
F500
HO030
HO060
H090
HI120
H150
H170
H180
H210
H240

Section
91A
91B
91C
91D
91E
4

57
58
92A
62
92C
94
92D
93
96
97
98
99
59
60
61
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

INDEX BY AGENCY NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name
LEG DEPT - THE SENATE
LEG DEPT - HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

LEG DEPT - CODIFICATION OF LAWS & LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY
LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE AUDIT COUNCIL
EDUCATION OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - EXECUTIVE CONTROL OF STATE

STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - MANSION AND GROUNDS
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

OFFICE OF RESILIENCE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE

COMPTROLLER GENERAL'S OFFICE

STATE TREASURER'S OFFICE

RETIREMENT SYSTEM INVESTMENT COMMISSION
ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION
COMMISSION ON INDIGENT DEFENSE

ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS

ELECTION COMMISSION

REVENUE & FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE

STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY
SFAA - STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE

STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY
COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION

HIGHER EDUCATION TUITION GRANTS COMMISSION
THE CITADEL

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - EDUCATION & GENERAL
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON

COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY

FRANCIS MARION UNIVERSITY

LANDER UNIVERSITY

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY

Page

209
210
211
212
213

10
150
155
214
162
215
225
216
219
226
227
229
230
156
158
160
231
234
237
239
240
242
243
244
245

22

24

25

27

31

32

34

36

37



Agency
H270
H290
H340
H360
H370
H380
H390
H400
H470
H510
H530
H590
H630
H640
H650
H660
H670
H710
H730
H750
H790
HS870
H910
H950
H960
J020
J060
J120
J160
J200
K050
L040
L060
LO080
L120
L1240
L320
L360
L460

Section
20A
20B
20C
20D
20E
20F
20G
20H
21
23
24
25

INDEX BY AGENCY NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

USC - AIKEN CAMPUS

USC - UPSTATE

USC - BEAUFORT CAMPUS

USC - LANCASTER CAMPUS

USC - SALKEHATCHIE CAMPUS

USC - SUMTER CAMPUS

USC - UNION CAMPUS

WINTHROP UNIVERSITY

MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CONSORTIUM

STATE BOARD FOR TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR ARTS AND HUMANITIES
GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS
LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION

WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL

DEPARTMENT OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND THE BLIND

DEPARTMENT OF ARCHIVES & HISTORY

STATE LIBRARY

ARTS COMMISSION

STATE MUSEUM COMMISSION

CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS
DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

DEPARTMENT ON AGING

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY

GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE
COMMISSION FOR THE BLIND

HOUSING FINANCE & DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION

COMMISSION ON MINORITY AFFAIRS

Page
39
43
45
47
49
50
52
54
56
57
60
62

20
21

18
11
78
13
66
68
70
71
72
80
73
84
91
95
166
97
108
110
16
105
112
180
181



Agency
N040
NO08O
N120
N200
P120
P160
P200
P210
P240
P260
P280
P320
P340
P360
P400
P450
P500
R040
R0O60
RO80
R120
R200
R230
R280
R360
R400
R440
R520
R600
S600
U120
U150
U200
U300
V040
X220
X500

Section
65
66
67
64
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
72
73
74
75
78
79
80
81
82
109
110
83
111
84
85
86
87
112
113
115

INDEX BY AGENCY NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION, PAROLE & PARDON SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE

LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL

FORESTRY COMMISSION

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION & TOURISM
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

S.C. CONSERVATION BANK

RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF

WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION

STATE ACCIDENT FUND

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

STATE BOARD OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING & REGULATION
DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

STATE ETHICS COMMISSION

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE
PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD

COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS

DIVISION OF AERONAUTICS

DEBT SERVICE

AID TO SUBDIVISIONS - STATE TREASURER

TAX RELIEF TRUST FUND

Page

170
173
176
169
116
118
121
124
125
133
134
138
143
144
145
146
147
182
183
185
187
188
191
192
194
197
247
249
200
250
203
206
207
208
251
252
253



Agency
H630
H660
A850
H710
H750
L120
H670
H640
H650
HO030
HO060
HO090
H120
HI150
H170
H180
H210
H240
H270
H290
H340
H360
H370
H380
H390
H400
H470
H510
H530
H590
H790
H&70
H910
H950
H960
J060
H730
1020
J120

Section

33
35

INDEX BY SECTION NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

EDUCATION OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND THE BLIND

GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE
EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION

GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR ARTS AND HUMANITIES
GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS
COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION

HIGHER EDUCATION TUITION GRANTS COMMISSION
THE CITADEL

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - EDUCATION & GENERAL
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON

COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY

FRANCIS MARION UNIVERSITY

LANDER UNIVERSITY

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

USC - AIKEN CAMPUS

USC - UPSTATE

USC - BEAUFORT CAMPUS

USC - LANCASTER CAMPUS

USC - SALKEHATCHIE CAMPUS

USC - SUMTER CAMPUS

USC - UNION CAMPUS

WINTHROP UNIVERSITY

MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CONSORTIUM

STATE BOARD FOR TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF ARCHIVES & HISTORY

STATE LIBRARY

ARTS COMMISSION

STATE MUSEUM COMMISSION

CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

Page

10
11
13
16
18
20
21
22
24
25
27
31
32
34
36
37
39
43
45
47
49
50
52
54
56
57
60
62
66
68
70
71
72
73
78
80
84



Agency
J160
1200
L040
L240
L060
LO08O
L320
P120
P160
P200
P210
P240
P260
P280
P320
P340
P360
P400
P450
P500
B040
C050
E200
E210
E230
D100
K050
N200
N040
N080
N120
L360
L460
R040
R060
RO80
R120
R200
R230

Section
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
70
71
72
73
74
75
78
79

INDEX BY SECTION NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS
DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

COMMISSION FOR THE BLIND

DEPARTMENT ON AGING

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY

HOUSING FINANCE & DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
FORESTRY COMMISSION

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION & TOURISM
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
S.C. CONSERVATION BANK

RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION
COMMISSION ON INDIGENT DEFENSE

STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION, PAROLE & PARDON SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE

HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION

COMMISSION ON MINORITY AFFAIRS

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF

WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION
STATE ACCIDENT FUND

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

STATE BOARD OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Page

91

95

97
105
108
110
112
116
118
121
124
125
133
134
138
143
144
145
146
147
150
155
156
158
160
162
166
169
170
173
176
180
181
182
183
185
187
188
191



Agency
R280
R360
R400
R600
U120
U150
U200
U300
A010
A050
A150
A170
A200
D050
D200
D300
D500
D250
E080
E120
E160
E190
E240
E260
E280
E500
ES550
F270
F300
F310
F500
R440
R520
S600
V040
X220
X500

Section
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
91A
91B
91C
91D
91E
92A
92C
92D
93
94
96
97
98
929
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
115

INDEX BY SECTION NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING & REGULATION
DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD

COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS

DIVISION OF AERONAUTICS

LEG DEPT - THE SENATE

LEG DEPT - HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

LEG DEPT - CODIFICATION OF LAWS & LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY

LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE AUDIT COUNCIL
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - EXECUTIVE CONTROL OF STATE
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - MANSION AND GROUNDS
OFFICE OF RESILIENCE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE

COMPTROLLER GENERAL'S OFFICE

STATE TREASURER'S OFFICE

RETIREMENT SYSTEM INVESTMENT COMMISSION
ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS

ELECTION COMMISSION

REVENUE & FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE

STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY
SFAA - STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE

STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

STATE ETHICS COMMISSION

PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL

DEBT SERVICE

AID TO SUBDIVISIONS - STATE TREASURER

TAX RELIEF TRUST FUND

Page
192
194
197
200
203
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
219
225
226
227
229
230
231
234
237
239
240
242
243
244
245
247
249
250
251
252
253



AGY

R120
E240
D500
C050
U300
L600
P160
X220
J200

H790
H910
E200
L240
L800
HI120
P200
P320
E120
H960
P400
R280
N040
U200
H750
V040
J160

H630
H670
H630
E280
R600
P500
R520
R230
P120
X900
D210
L120
H650
H640
J040

J020

HO030
L320
L360

75
100
93
58
87
40
44
113
37
26
28
59
39
41
14
45
50
97
30
53
80
65
86

112
36

1A
102
&3
55
110
79
43
117
92

10

34
33
11
42
70

ALPHABETICAL PART IB PROVISO INDEX

AGENCY NAME PAGE
ACCIDENT FUND, STATE ....ooiitiiiieteeeeee ettt sttt sttt st sttt ettt sae bt et e s et nnesaeas 448
ADJUTANT GENERAL, OFFICE OF .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiitecteeene sttt sttt sttt sttt sae e s 475
ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF.....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieene sttt ettt st sttt s 466
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT .....oouiiiiiiiitiitetct ettt ettt sttt ettt sttt ae e saeeae e 418
AERONAUTICS, DIVISION OF .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiitintetee ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt sa et b saeeaeeneen 457
AGING, DEPARTMENT ON ..ottt st st 395
AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF .....c.oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt st s 399
AID TO SUBDIVISIONS, STATE TREASURER ......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiceee e 495
ALCOHOL AND OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .......ccccccciiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiccccieee 388
ARCHIVES AND HISTORY, DEPARTMENT OF .......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineeeteeeeee e 348
ARTS COMMISSION ..o ettt st e st s b e bt et et eeaeesaeesbeesaeeaeenneennesaeene 349
ATTORNEY GENERAL, OFFICE OF .....ociiiiiiiiiec et s s e 419
BLIND, COMMISSION FOR THE ......coiiiiiiiii e e et 395
CHILDREN’S ADVOCACY, DEPARTMENT OF ..o s 397
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY ..ttt et s s st et e e et e bt sane s e e saeenae 344
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY-PSA L ettt et sttt 400
COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt s sttt s 407
COMPTROLLER GENERAL, OFFICE OF ......ccccciioiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieicieier ettt sttt st 471
CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION .......cccccciviiiniiiiienieeneceeeeeene 350
CONSERVATION BANK, S.C...ouoiiiiiiiiiiee ettt st s et e s et 411
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicienese ettt st 449
CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiit ettt st ettt st 433
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS ......oiiiiiiiitee ettt ettt 457
DEAF AND THE BLIND, SCHOOL FOR THE.........cocoiiiiiiiiiieeee ettt 334
DEBT SERVICE ..ottt sttt ettt ettt s st st e bt et e st e e e e aeeste e b e e e eenesanesanenaie 495
DISABILITIES AND SPECIAL NEEDS, DEPARTMENT OF ....cc.cociiiiiiiiiiiinineneeteeeteteniese sttt 386
EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF .....coiiiiiiiiiiniiiieet ettt sttt ettt sae e st sa e e 262
EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION ......cociiiiiiiiiiniiniietetetetestestesie sttt st sae e e 336
EDUCATION-EIA, DEPARTMENT OF .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiec ettt e 299
ELECTION COMMISSION .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt st st 479
EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE, DEPARTMENT OF .......ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicceeeeesceeeee 453
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ..ot 412
ETHICS COMMISSION, STATE ..ottt st e 494
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, BOARD OF .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiieieietenie sttt sttt ettt ettt saesnesne e 448
FORESTRY COMMISSION ..ottt sttt ettt st sttt ettt et et st sbe bttt estenaesb e s bt sueeaeeneennesentennesaees 398
GENERAL PROVISIONS ...ttt e s e st e ne e e 498
GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF ...ttt e e st st e ne e e 465
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE ..., 335
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS ...t 338
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS AND HUMANITIES .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienceeeceeeeee e 337
HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL, DEPARTMENT OF ........ccocciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciciccneececeeee 371
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieeeeceeeeee e 361
HIGHER EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON .....ooiiiiiiiiiniiiiiieiteeeteestcte sttt st st st ennens 339
HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicieneeeeeeeeee s 397

HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieetereee sttt sttt s sttt et s st s eneens 441
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INDIGENT DEFENSE, COMMISSION ON ....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeie et 423
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD ....c.oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicee et st 457
INSPECTOR GENERAL, OFFICE OF .......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiietceiesese ettt sttt ettt st sa e e 471
INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF ......oiiiiiiiiiiiiitectertestenie sttt sttt et sa st st sae st s sae i ene 448
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT ..ottt ettt sttt ettt s sttt ettt sae sttt et eaesaesbesbesueeanene 417
JUVENILE JUSTICE, DEPARTMENT OF ......cciouiiiiiiiiiiine ettt sttt ettt sttt et sae st s s ene 439
LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieneeneeeeeeeeresee et 449
LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL........cccccimimiimininieieientintente ettt eteetensete sttt st eseeneeensessessesueeueennens 433
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT .....oiiiiiiiiiiiiicee ettt st s 460
LIBRARY, STATE ..o ettt s bttt et aesa et e eneeneens 348
LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT ......couiiiiiiiiiiiiiitccceeetttes ettt sttt 325
MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINAL. ......ccoioiiiiiiiiiiienient ettt s 346
MENTAL HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt s 385
MINORITY AFFAIRS, COMMISSION FOR ......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicicr et s 442
MOTOR VEHICLES, DEPARTMENT OF ....cocoiiiiiii ettt s e 451
MUSEUM COMMISSION, STATE........eiitee ettt sttt e 350
NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF ..ot s 402
OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF ...ttt et e e e s 443
OFFICE OF RESILIENCE .......ooiiiiiiiiiieietet ettt ettt et st st et e e s ae e b e neeneesneeanesae 465
PARKS, RECREATION AND TOURISM, DEPARTMENT OF........ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeee e 405
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ...c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiciiieiec ettt 411
PORTS AUTHORITY, STATE ..ottt st st et ebe et enens 459
PROBATION, PAROLE AND PARDON SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccccccociiiiiniiiiiiiinienincieeeeeeiens 438
PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL ....c..cciiiiiiiiiiitiitiie ittt sttt ettt st sttt s ebe e 495
PROSECUTION COORDINATION, COMMISSION ON .. ..ottt sttt s enenens 421
PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY ....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiteniet ettt st 489
PUBLIC HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeterteeest ettt sttt ettt st st 351
PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF .....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeteeentetest ettt sttt s sttt 431
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ......ooutiiiiiiiiiientiee ettt ettt sttt ettt st sbe et eae et et sa b sae et et esee s esaenenaeas 442
RETIREMENT SYSTEM INVESTMENT COMMISSION ....c..ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieiientiniene ettt st saesne e 475
REVENUE AND FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE......c.ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiinienetcteeesteee ettt 482
REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF ....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicceee sttt s 491
RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY ...cooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiici et 412
SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM ..ottt st 404
SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF ......ccioiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et s 471
SFAA, OFFICE OF STATE AUDITOR.......c.ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiii et s 486
SOCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......cc.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et 389
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY ... e e 344
STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY ....oooiiiiiii e 485
STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION ..ottt 428
STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS ...t e 488
STATEWIDE REVENUE ..ottt e e sttt e e e neene e 560
TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION, STATE BOARD FOR.......cccccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiciciccc 347
THE CITADEL et sttt et ettt bbbt aeae st ebe e 343
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF .....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt s 455

TREASURER, OFFICE OF STATE .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiii ettt st st s 472
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VETERANS’ AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiitiitiieeet ettt ettt sttt s 479
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION, DEPARTMENT OF ....c..coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienireeteeeectetestese sttt 361
WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL .....ccioiiiiiiiiiiiiiienieniteteeitet ettt ettt st aesaesnesaeas 334
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION COMMISSION ....c..ooiiiiiiiiiiiiintietetet ettt sttt ettt sttt sae e s 447
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LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT ..ottt s 460
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT .....ooiiiiiiiiii sttt s 417
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT .....oouiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt sttt ettt sttt sttt st st et saesaesnenaea 418
STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION ......ooiiiiiiiiiiniiitieititeeet ettt sttt ettt et sttt s sae e eae 428
GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF .....oiiiiiiiiiieiiteeete ettt sttt ettt st ettt ae sttt e e st saesbesbesueeneene 465
INSPECTOR GENERAL, OFFICE OF .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiienenene ettt sttt ettt st sttt et sae st eanene 471
OFFICE OF RESILIENCE ....c.oioiiiitiiiieiiieniettit ettt sttt ettt ettt e sttt ettt sae bbbt e sebesaesbesbeeueennens 465
ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF.....coiiiiiiiiiiiiientininteeet ettt sttt sttt et sae b s s 466
SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF ......ccioiiiiiiiiiiiiciccesee ettt 471
COMPTROLLER GENERAL, OFFICE OF ......ccoccoioiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicis ettt 471
TREASURER, OFFICE OF STATE .....ocoiiiiiiiiiiiii et s s 472
RETIREMENT SYSTEM INVESTMENT COMMISSION .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieiesee et 475
ATTORNEY GENERAL, OFFICE OF .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiirceeee ettt s 419
PROSECUTION COORDINATION, COMMISSION ON......ccoiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiieieieieie sttt s 421
INDIGENT DEFENSE, COMMISSION ON ......ooiiiiiiiie ettt e e e 423
ADJUTANT GENERAL, OFFICE OF ..ottt s s 475
VETERANS’ AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF ..o et s 479
ELECTION COMMISSION ...ttt ettt ettt et s s sttt et e e s e b e ne e e e e sanesaie 479
REVENUE AND FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE ..ottt s 482
STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY ....oouiiiiie ettt 485
SFAA, OFFICE OF STATE AUDITOR.......c.cociiiiiiiiiiiiit ettt sttt s s e 486
STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS .....c.ooiiiiiiiiiiece ettt s s 488
PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY .....ocooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieicicientest ettt s 489
HIGHER EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON .....coiiiiiiiiniiiiiteiee ettt ettt st ettt e eneennens 339
THE CITADEL ettt sttt e h et st b e sae bt et e s e s e b saeebeeueennennens 343
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY ...ttt sttt et st sttt ettt be sttt ae e b e 344
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON........ootitiiiiitiie ittt sttt ettt sttt ettt st et eeaesnesaee 344
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY ..ottt sttt st s 344
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA .....coiiiitiitrttitetet ettt sttt ettt sttt sttt ae st bt sae et saesaesnesaees 344
MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINAL. ....c..ocititiiititeteetenteetese ettt sttt s s 346
TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION, STATE BOARD FOR........ccccccooiiininiinieiccicncnenceeee 347
EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt st 262
EDUCATION-EIA, DEPARTMENT OF .......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicee et 299
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS AND HUMANITIES .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienceceeeeece e 337
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS ........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiecicieecieeeeeeeeene 338
LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt sttt s 325
EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION .......ociiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiienies ettt sttt s 336
WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL ..ottt s s 334
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION, DEPARTMENT OF .......cooiiiiiiiii e 361
DEAF AND THE BLIND, SCHOOL FOR THE.........cocoiiiii e s 334
ARCHIVES AND HISTORY, DEPARTMENT OF ..ot 348
LIBRARY, STATE ... ettt ettt et e s st s a e et et e e e e e e e b e e b e e s e eanesmnesaeenaee 348
ARTS COMMISSION ...ttt sttt st b e s e h et a e she e bt et e e s e e e besaeebeeaeennennens 349
MUSEUM COMMISSION, STATE......ccoiiiiiiiiieie ettt s s et 350
CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION .......cccccciiiiiiiiiiieniinenieeeeeiene 350

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiitiieiteteseeneete ettt 361
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HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL, DEPARTMENT OF ........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiceicecs 371
PUBLIC HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF .....c.coccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicc e 351
MENTAL HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF ......ociiiiiiiiiiiiiiieteee sttt sttt sttt sae s s 385
DISABILITIES AND SPECIAL NEEDS, DEPARTMENT OF ....cc.cooiiiiiiiiiiniiniiinieeeieieienie st 386
ALCOHOL AND OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .......cccccccciniminininieeciencneneeeeeeee 388
PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiectentesene ettt sttt et sttt s s 431
SOCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiieit ettt ettt 389
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE.......cccccccoiiininininiciecieneneneeeeeene 335
BLIND, COMMISSION FOR THE.......ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiii et st 395
HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....ccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeescee e 397
HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieicienee ettt st st et s s 441
MINORITY AFFAIRS, COMMISSION FOR .....cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicicnes et 442
AGING, DEPARTMENT ON ..ottt st st s sttt 395
CHILDREN’S ADVOCACY, DEPARTMENT OF .....c..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 397
CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF ....c.oiiiiiiie et 433
PROBATION, PAROLE AND PARDON SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ........cccociiiiiiiiiicceceeeee e 438
JUVENILE JUSTICE, DEPARTMENT OF ......ooiiiiiiii et et 439
LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL........cocoiiiiiiiiieiieieieie ettt et 433
FORESTRY COMMISSION ...ttt ettt ettt et et e st et eenesenesanesaeenee 398
AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF ..ottt et s e s ee 399
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY -PSA ...ttt sttt sttt e sae st s eanens 400
NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF ......oociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieeeiese ettt s 402
SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM ...ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiicietet ettt st ettt sttt a et s b ene 404
PARKS, RECREATION AND TOURISM, DEPARTMENT OF........ccccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieniteieceeeeeee e 405
COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF ......coiiiiiiiiiiiiieeteneese ettt sttt s sttt ens 407
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ...ceoouiiiiiiiiniienteecccesteie sttt st 411
CONSERVATION BANK, S.C...ouiiiiiiiiiieieeesteee sttt sttt ettt sttt ettt st st ettt ne e 411
RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY ...cooiiiitiiiiiiiieieteentteest ettt sttt st st sne s 412
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .......ccocoiiiiiiiiniiiiicceniesie ettt 412
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ... oottt ettt sttt ettt ettt sae vttt sa b sae st saeeueesneaenenaens 442
OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF ..ottt sttt et st s st na e e 443
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION COMMISSION .....ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiceteeie st 447
ACCIDENT FUND, STATE .....ociiiiiiiiieeec ettt 448
INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee st s e 448
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, BOARD OF .....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiintcctceest ettt 448
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF......ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecceec et 449
LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......cccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceecceceeceeeene 449
MOTOR VEHICLES, DEPARTMENT OF ...t s e e 451
REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF ...ttt et 491
ETHICS COMMISSION, STATE ...t ettt ettt et st st e sne s 494
EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE, DEPARTMENT OF ... 453
PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL ...ttt et 495
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF .....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieecet sttt 455
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD ....c.oooiiiiiiiiiiieicieiteete ettt sttt st sae st s 457
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiieniietect ettt sttt st sttt s 457

AERONAUTICS, DIVISION OF .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceteee sttt sttt st st s e 457
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DEBT SERVICE ..ottt s s sa b s eb st sne e 495
AID TO SUBDIVISIONS, STATE TREASURER ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicccceeeeee e 495
GENERAL PROVISIONS ...ttt sttt sttt et st et ettt et be bbbt eae et esenae b e 498
STATEWIDE REVENUE ....c..ooiiiiiiiiiiieeeenee ettt sttt ettt st st ettt be sttt ne e enes 560

PORTS AUTHORITY, STATE ...ttt sttt ettt sttt ettt be et ettt e nne e 459
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EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 262
EDUCATION-EIA, DEPARTMENT OF .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e e 299
LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT .....cooiiiiiiiiiitetetetentestese sttt sttt et sae st sae e e 325
WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL .....ccueoiiieiiiiiintineeiteeeteteeestese sttt ettt sttt s 334
DEAF AND THE BLIND, SCHOOL FOR THE.......c.cccooiiiiiiiiiiieceetene sttt sttt s 334
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE.......ccccceoiiinininininieecicsienene e 335
EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION ......cociiiiiitiminiintintetetetetente sttt ettt st st s e s sae st s s eaeene 336
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS AND HUMANITIES ......c.ccooiiiiiiirieieeententene e 337
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiniieccieccceeeeeeeeae 338
HIGHER EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON .....couiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeetetetesie ettt st st 339
THE CITADEL et ettt s bbbt aesaesbesreeaeennens 343
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY ..ottt st s sttt sa et s 344
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON.......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieteee ettt st sttt 344
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY ..ottt 344
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA ...ttt ettt et s e s sae e e ene 344
MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA. ..ottt 346
TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION, STATE BOARD FOR........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiceccecee 347
ARCHIVES AND HISTORY, DEPARTMENT OF ....cc.ooiiiiiiii et 348
LIBRARY, STATE ... et ettt et e s st st a e e e et eae e e e e et e et e e e eanesanesaeennee 348
ARTS COMMISSION ...ttt et st a et et e e et e e a e et et e e s e s anesanesaeesaeeneenneennene 349
MUSEUM COMMISSION, STATE ..ottt sttt st s e 350
CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION .......cccccciviiiiiiiiieninereeeeeeienene 350
PUBLIC HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF ....c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieet ettt sttt s e 351
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiciciese sttt 361
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .......cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciceecceeiee s 361
HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL, DEPARTMENT OF .....cccccooiiiniiiiiiiiieniineneeeeeeeeeeeie s 371
MENTAL HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF ......oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieictee sttt ettt sttt ettt sttt sne s 385
DISABILITIES AND SPECIAL NEEDS, DEPARTMENT OF ....cc.coiiiiiiiiiiiiniiieieeeeecteentese et 386
ALCOHOL AND OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .......ccccccecinininininiiiciecneneeeeeeee 388
SOCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccuiiiiiiiiiiiiinitece ettt ettt 389
BLIND, COMMISSION FOR THE.......cccoioiiiiiiiiiiieie ettt sttt et et sttt sae e sae e 395
AGING, DEPARTMENT ON ..ottt sttt st 395
CHILDREN’S ADVOCACY, DEPARTMENT OF .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et 397
HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....ccocciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieeceieeeeeeeeeae 397
FORESTRY COMMISSION ..ottt sttt sttt sa e st e saeeneen 398
AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF .....coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie sttt 399
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY -PSA ..ot st st e 400
NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF ...t 402
SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM ...ttt e e e st et et n e e e 404
PARKS, RECREATION AND TOURISM, DEPARTMENT OF.......cccccooiiiiiiiiiiieeceeeeee e 405
COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF .....coiiiiiiii ettt 407
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ...t e 411
CONSERVATION BANK, S.C...ooiiiiiiiiiiees ettt sttt st st e 411
RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY ...c.oooiiiiiiiiiiieicieienieent sttt st s 412
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieneeceteeee e e 412
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT .....ooiiiiiiiiieeeee sttt ettt sttt s bt saenesaea 417
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ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT .....oooiiiiiiiiiii e 418
ATTORNEY GENERAL, OFFICE OF .....c.ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie sttt 419
PROSECUTION COORDINATION, COMMISSION ON ......cciiiiniiiiiieieiiienientine ettt sttt seesaesne e 421
INDIGENT DEFENSE, COMMISSION ON ....cuiiiiiitiiiieieienientine ettt st sre ettt st e e sae b e 423
STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION ......cociiiiiiiiiiiniiinit ettt ettt et sttt saesaesaesae e eae 428
PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF .....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiecertestt ettt sttt et sttt s 431
LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL........cccccirimiininiinieieientestenie sttt eeeesetereste st eseesseeessessessesuesueennens 433
CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiientieest ettt sttt ettt st sr et et nesae st st eanens 433
PROBATION, PAROLE AND PARDON SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .......cccccccoiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiceceeee 438
JUVENILE JUSTICE, DEPARTMENT OF .......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiicices sttt s 439
HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiteeie sttt sttt s et 441
MINORITY AFFAIRS, COMMISSION FOR ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicenen et s 442
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieet ettt st s et 442
OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF ..ottt s st 443
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION COMMISSION ...ttt s s e 447
ACCIDENT FUND, STATE ...ttt et et et s e saeesaeesaeeneeeneeene 448
INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF ..ottt sttt et e s s 448
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, BOARD OF ......ooiiiiiiie ettt e e 448
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF .......cooiiiiiiiiiii ettt st s 449
LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF .....cccooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 449
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